SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9168/2013

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER S VIRDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv. Dr. Mansi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant the matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)